PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 1325 G STREET, N.W., SUITE 800 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

PUBLIC NOTICE

August 10, 2021

FORMAL CASE NO. 1160, IN THE MATTER OF THE DEVELOPMENT OF METRICS FOR ELECTRIC COMPANY AND GAS COMPANY ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND DEMAND RESPONSE PROGRAMS PURSUANT TO SECTION 201(B) OF THE CLEAN ENERGY DC OMNIBUS AMENDMENT ACT OF 2018,

- 1. The Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia ("Commission") hereby gives notice that, on August 2, 2021, the Potomac Electric Power Company ("Pepco" or "Company") filed the Company's Three-Year Energy Efficiency and Demand Response Program ("EEDR Program") for approval pursuant to Section 201(b) of the CleanEnergy DC Omnibus Amendment Act of 2018. Pepco seeks to implement its EEDR Program beginning January 1, 2022, through December 31, 2024. The proposed EEDR Program offerings include: (1) Residential EE Portfolio; (2) low-and moderate-income ("LMI") Home Energy Programs (customer segment targeted); (3) Non-Residential "Commercial" Programs; (4) Demand Response Programs; and (5) Pilot Programs.
- 2. By this Notice, all persons interested in commenting on Pepco's proposed EEDR Program may submit written comments and reply comments not later than 45 and 60 days, after the issuance of this Notice. Comments are to be addressed to Brinda Westbrook-Sedgwick, Commission Secretary, Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia, 1325 G Street, NW, Suite 800, Washington, D.C. 20005 and electronically filed on the Commission's website at https://edocket.dcpsc.org/public/public comments. Copies of the EEDR Program may be obtained by visiting the Commission's website at www.dcpsc.org. Once at the website, open the "eDocket" tab, click on "Search Current Dockets," and input "FC1160" as the case number and "45" as the item number. Copies of the EEDR Program may also be purchased, at cost, by contacting the Commission Secretary at (202) 626-5150 or PSC-CommissionSecretary@dc.gov.

A TRUE COPY: BY DIRECTION OF THE COMMISSION

Brinda Derthook . Idgaria

CHIEF CLERK:

BRINDA WESTBROOK-SEDGWICK
COMMISSION SECRETARY

Formal Case No. 1160, In the Matter of the Development of Metrics for Electric Company and Gas Company Energy Efficiency and Demand Response Programs Pursuant to Section 201(B) of the Clean Energy DC Omnibus Amendment Act of 2018, Potomac Electric Power Company's Application to Approve Three-Year Energy Efficiency and Demand Response Program, filed August 2, 2021.